The management fee payable by us to our investment adviser will not be reduced while our assets are invested in such
securities. Our ability to achieve our investment objective may be limited to the extent that the net proceeds of any

offering, pending full investment, are held in lower yielding short-term instruments.

S-52

Edgar Filing: OFS Capital Corp - Form 497

USE OF PROCEEDS 94

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2016:

� on an actual basis; and

�

on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 3,500,000 shares of our common stock at a price of $   per share
less offering expenses of $350,000 payable by us. Our Advisor has agreed to pay all of the sales load to the
underwriters of approximately $   million, or $   per share (or approximately $   million or $   per share if the option
to purchase additional shares is fully exercised), which will not be subject to reimbursement by us.

You should read this table together with �Use of Proceeds� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated statement of assets and liabilities in this prospectus

supplement.

As of December 31,
2016

Actual As
Adjusted

(amounts in thousands)
Assets:
Investments, at fair value $281,627 $ 281,627
Cash and cash equivalents 17,659
Other assets 5,744 5,744
Total assets 305,030
Liabilities:
SBA-guaranteed debentures payable, net 146,843 146,843
Revolving line of credit 9,500
Other liabilities 4,909 4,909
Total liabilities $161,252 $
Net assets $143,778 $
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 20,000,000 shares authorized, 0 shares
issued and outstanding $� $

Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized,
9,700,297 shares issued and outstanding(1) 97

Capital in excess of par value(2) 134,300
Total shareholders� equity $134,397 $

(1)Excludes up to 525,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of the underwriters� option to purchaseadditional shares.
(2) Pro forma additional paid-in capital has been reduced by the estimated costs of the offering payable by us.

S-53

Edgar Filing: OFS Capital Corp - Form 497

CAPITALIZATION 95

TABLE OF CONTENTS

OUR BUSINESS
We are an externally managed, closed-end, non-diversified management investment company and have elected to be
treated as a BDC under the 1940 Act. Our investment objective is to provide our shareholders with both current